Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		А	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name			ne	Execution Date	
Ann P. Shen 06/15/2007					
David H. Shen	David H. Shen 06/12/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	NanoAmp So	olutions, In	IC.		
Street Address:	670 N. McCar	rthy Blvd.	Suite 220		
City:	Milpitas				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95035				
Property Ty	/ре		Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		1176470 ⁷			04794
Application Number:	DATA]
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (877)769	9-7945	1		240 00 11764701
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (877)769 De sent via US	9-7945 <i>Mail wher</i>			240 D0
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i>	DATA (877)769	9-7945 <i>Mail wher</i> 26-7725	1		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (877)769 <i>De sent via US</i> (202) 62 apsi@fr. Dwight U	9-7945 <i>Mail wher</i> 26-7725 .com J. Thomps	1 In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		240 D0
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (877)769 <i>be sent via US</i> (202) 62 apsi@fr. Dwight U FISH & F	9-7945 <i>Mail wher</i> 26-7725 .com J. Thomps RICHARD	1 n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		240 D0
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (877)769 <i>be sent via US</i> (202) 62 apsi@fr. Dwight L FISH & F P.O.BO	9-7945 <i>Mail wher</i> 26-7725 .com J. Thomps RICHARD X 1022	1 In the fax attempt is unsuccessful. son DSON P.C.		240 D0
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (877)769 <i>be sent via US</i> (202) 62 apsi@fr. Dwight L FISH & F P.O.BO	9-7945 <i>Mail wher</i> 26-7725 .com J. Thomps RICHARD X 1022	1 In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		240 D0
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (877)769 <i>be sent via US</i> (202) 62 apsi@fr. Dwight L FISH & F P.O.BO MINNEA	9-7945 <i>Mail wher</i> 26-7725 .com J. Thomps RICHARD X 1022 APOLIS, M	1 In the fax attempt is unsuccessful. son DSON P.C.		240 D0
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (877)769 <i>be sent via US</i> (202) 62 apsi@fr. Dwight L FISH & F P.O.BO) MINNEA	9-7945 <i>Mail wher</i> 26-7725 .com J. Thomps RICHARD X 1022 APOLIS, M	1 In the fax attempt is unsuccessful. son DSON P.C. /IINNESOTA 55440-1022		240 D0

source=18085011001Assignment#page1.tif source=18085011001Assignment#page2.tif

500300608

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, DAVID H. SHEN, of 21037 Dorsey Way, Saratoga, California; hereby assign to NANOAMP SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation of Cayman Islands, having a place of business at 440 N. Wolfe Road, Sunnyvale, California 94086, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled DIGITAL TUNING OF CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS, filed ______, and assigned U.S. Serial Number ______, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents (including continuation, divisional, and other applications claiming priority to said application), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.; 18085-011001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Sunnyvale	, California
this 12th day of JUNE, 2007	V
Jaid the	L.S
DAVID H SHEN	

Signature witnessed by:

June 12, 2007

Date

WITNESS:	Anne	Ahen
Printed Name	- ANN	SHEN
Address:	21037 3	Jorsey Way
	Saratosa	CA 95070

40425001.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, ANN P. SHEN, of 21037 Dorsey Way, Saratoga, California; hereby assign to NANOAMP SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation of Cayman Islands, having a place of business at 440 N. Wolfe Road, Sunnyvale, California 94086, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled DIGITAL TUNING OF CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS, filed ______, and assigned U.S. Serial Number ______, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents (including continuation, divisional, and other applications claiming priority to said application), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 18085-011001

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I hereto set my	hand and seal at _	Sünnyvale	CaliforNiA
this	15th day of J	UNE_	,20 <u>07</u> _		~ /
ANN	P. SHEN	Ohen	/	· ·	L.S

Signature witnessed by:

--- .

JUNE 15, 2007

Date

WITNESS:	Don Alle
Printed Name:	DAVID H. SHEN
Address:	21037 Dorsay Way
	SABATOGA, CA 95070

40425001.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2

.

RECORDED: 06/21/2007

--- --